

PROJECT NAME:	US 101 SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:	STPUS-0101(394)
ENGINEERING PROJECT NO.:	ST-16-02
BID OPENING DATE:	1/22/2026

CITY OF ABERDEEN		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER:	REED TRUCKING & EXCAVATION, INC	MIDWAY UNDERGROUND	CONFEDERATED CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC	ROGNLIN'S	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC	P&A CIVIL, LLC	
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT				SURETY:	11616 24th AVE E TACOMA, WA 98445	980 JACKSON HWY S TOLEDO WA 98591	18121 ANDERSON RD OAKVILLE, WA 98568	PO BOX 430 PUYALLUP, WA 98571	321 W STATE ST ABERDEEN, WA 98520	3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA, WA 98512	PO BOX 73399 PUYALLUP, WA 98373	10524 A ST S TACOMA, WA 98444	
					5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	5% Bid Bond Yes	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$230,120.00	\$230,120.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$125,924.00	\$125,924.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,968.00	\$7,968.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$115,170.00	\$115,170.00	\$23,904.00	\$23,904.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2400	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$108,000.00	\$50.00	\$120,000.00	\$51.20	\$122,880.00	\$58.00	\$139,200.00	\$60.00	\$144,000.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	680	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$10,200.00	\$40.00	\$27,200.00	\$47.25	\$32,130.00	\$59.00	\$40,120.00	\$56.00	\$38,080.00
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	2	EA	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,604.00	\$5,208.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE CURB INLET	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,279.00	\$2,279.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	33	EA	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$61,050.00	\$1,960.00	\$64,680.00	\$2,252.00	\$74,316.00	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00
9	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	785	LF	\$135.00	\$105,975.00	\$125.00	\$98,125.00	\$114.00	\$89,490.00	\$74.00	\$58,090.00	\$90.00	\$70,650.00
10	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	215	LF	\$120.00	\$25,800.00	\$120.00	\$25,800.00	\$151.00	\$32,485.00	\$55.00	\$11,925.00	\$124.00	\$26,660.00
11	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	50	LF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$164.00	\$8,200.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
12	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	60	LF	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$169.00	\$10,140.00	\$134.00	\$8,040.00	\$133.00	\$7,980.00
13	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	455	LF	\$175.00	\$79,625.00	\$200.00	\$91,000.00	\$162.00	\$73,710.00	\$136.00	\$61,880.00	\$168.00	\$76,440.00
14	NOT USED												
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	990	TON	\$55.00	\$54,450.00	\$50.00	\$49,500.00	\$32.00	\$31,680.00	\$65.00	\$64,350.00	\$61.00	\$60,390.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	565	TON	\$55.00	\$31,075.00	\$60.00	\$33,900.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$68.00	\$38,420.00	\$53.00	\$29,945.00
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	795	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$3,975.00	\$20.00	\$15,900.00	\$19.40	\$15,423.00	\$12.00	\$9,540.00	\$12.00	\$9,540.00
18	COMMERCIAL HMA	750	TON	\$275.00	\$206,250.00	\$225.00	\$168,750.00	\$250.00	\$187,500.00	\$217.00	\$162,750.00	\$235.00	\$176,250.00
19	ESC LEAD	60	DAY	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.15	\$3,789.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
20	INLET PROTECTION	70	EA	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	EST.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZATION, AND MULCHING	0.20	ACRE	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,340.00	\$6,068.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	3420	L.F.	\$55.00	\$188,100.00	\$41.50	\$141,930.00	\$50.30	\$172,026.00	\$67.00	\$229,140.00	\$47.00	\$160,740.00
24	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	800	L.F.	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$38.00	\$28,800.00	\$41.10	\$32,880.00	\$42.00	\$33,600.00	\$33.00	\$26,400.00
25	PLASTIC LINE	37500	L.F.	\$3.50	\$131,250.00	\$2.30	\$86,250.00	\$2.55	\$95,625.00	\$3.45	\$129,375.00	\$2.25	\$84,375.00
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	850	S.F.	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00	\$14.00	\$11,900.00	\$10.90	\$9,265.00	\$9.775.00	\$12.15
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE	265	LF	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$16.50	\$4,372.50	\$18.20	\$4,823.00	\$16.40	\$4,376.00	\$16.00	\$4,240.00
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	33	EA	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$275.00	\$9,075.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$173.00	\$5,709.00	\$268.00	\$8,844.00
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	49	EA	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	\$165.00	\$8,085.00	\$182.00	\$8,910.00	\$173.00	\$8,477.00	\$160.00	\$7,840.00
30	PLASTIC BICYCLE LINE SYMBOL	68	EA	\$350.00	\$23,800.00	\$275.00	\$18,700.00	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$518.00	\$35,224.00	\$268.00	\$18,224.00
31	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$56,550.00	\$31,629.00	\$31,629.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$267,000.00	\$267,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$152,640.00	\$152,640.00	\$258,750.00	\$258,750.00	\$236,429.00	\$236,429.00
33	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1	EST.	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	2400	L.F.	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$7.30	\$17,520.00	\$3.45	\$8,280.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	11400	L.F.	\$4.00	\$66,400.00	\$4.00	\$66,400.00	\$4.55	\$64,155.00	\$4.60	\$64,860.00	\$4.00	\$56,400.00
36	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	460	L.F.	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$40.50	\$18,630.00	\$56.95	\$26,197.00	\$52.00	\$23,920.00	\$48.00	\$22,080.00
37	REINFORCED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	455	L.F.	\$125.00	\$56,875.00	\$43.50	\$19,792.50	\$57.00	\$25,935.00	\$52.00	\$23,660.00	\$49.00	\$22,295.00
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	575	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$26.00	\$14,950.00	\$81.00	\$46,575.00
39	CHAIN LINK FENCE	45	LF	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$103.00	\$4,635.00	\$83.00	\$3,735.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
40	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$147.00	\$1,470.00	\$406.00	\$4,060.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00
41	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,370.00	\$20,370.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
42	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,930.00	\$25,930.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	13	EA	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$980.00	\$12,740.00	\$623.00	\$8,099.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1780	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$213,600.00	\$97.50	\$173,550.00	\$94.00	\$167,320.00	\$90.00	\$142,400.00	\$83.00	\$147,740.00
45	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	300	S.Y.	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	\$119.50	\$35,850.00	\$154.00	\$46,200.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00
46	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	115	S.Y.	\$180.00	\$20,700.00	\$119.50	\$13,742.50	\$154.00	\$17,710.00	\$106.00	\$12,190.00	\$130.00	\$14,950.00
47	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	25	EA	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$86,250.00	\$1,980.00	\$39,500.00	\$3,709.00	\$92,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00
48	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	25	EA	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$89,375.00	\$1,860.00	\$46,500.00	\$3,770.00	\$94,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00
49	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$40,250.00	\$1,670.00	\$16,700.00	\$3,982.00	\$39,820.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00
50	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK	220	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$30,800.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$101.00	\$22,220.00	\$132.50	\$29,150.00	\$102.00	\$22,440.00
51	CONNECT TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	24	EA	\$1,750.00	\$42,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,032.00	\$24,768.00	\$1,050.00	\$25,200.00
52	ADJUST MANHOLE	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,429.00	\$2,858.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	13	EA	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$430.00	\$5,590.00	\$314.00	\$4,082.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00
54	ADJUST VALVE BOX	16	EA	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$430.00	\$6,880.00	\$260.00	\$4,080.00	\$730.00	\$11,680.00
55	MINOR CHANGE	1	CALC	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
56	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
57	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
58	ADJUST METER BOX	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,429.00	\$1,429.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$2,520,495.00		\$2,050,817.50		\$2,170,064.00		\$2,306,835.00		\$2,312,312.00	

- Denotes an error corrected in preparation of the bid tabulation. Any corrections are made in accordance with WSDOT Standard Specification 1-03.1 as referenced in the Contract Documents.

Bids were received and opened on JANUARY 22, 2026 at 2:00 p.m. (PST), then reviewed by the Engineering Division of the City of Aberdeen, 200 E Market St, Aberdeen, WA 98520

Bids were reviewed for the presence of unbalanced bids and no issue was found.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.


Kyle Fisher, PE - Project Manager